

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

National Capital Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

FEB 17 2022

NOTICE OF MEETING

- To: Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads/ OICs Public Schools District Supervisors School DRRM Coordinators and Alternates School Nurses
- From : Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
- Date : February 21, 2022 (Monday)
- Time : 1:30 PM 3:00 PM
- Venue : via Zoom
- Agenda : 1. Safety Seal Certification 2. Nationwide Simultaneous Earthquake Drill (NSED)

DOMIN Ö C. IDANAN CESO V Schools Division Superintendent A

ELK/Notice of Meeting for PSDS, School DRRM and Nurses /029



 Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City
8805-9935, 8805-9940
sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com

